Promoted by the
FROME & DISTRICT UNITED M.C. & L.C.C.

LONGLEAT PARK
NR. WARMINSTER - WILTS

Land by kind permission of
THE MARQUIS OF BATH

Sunday, 27th June, 1965

FIRST RACE 2 p.m.




FROME & DISTRICT UNITED M.C. & L.C.C.

(Affiliated to The Wessex Centre A.C.U.)
LIST OF RIDERS
President : Mr. R. R. C. Walker

No. Name Machine Club Home Town
at LONGLEAT PARK; WARMINSTER, Wilts. 1. R. Hoare 499 B.S.A. Wilts Border Wootton
Basset
. 2. o il y ! Greeves/500 (1.5, Metis ilt d
Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. i 5 VI\\IE);;;'; % ggg ]SZK;QVLS/ 0 Mct]gs\e}\’es‘ty {Vislt]:o“ “ '}Egz‘).v(;i(':)sﬁgfon
Avon
o ! 3 3 n D 5 N s
Bt Temporary Course Cartifioate No. 339 S e B M0 buhcoMetise  Erome Mok
6. J. Johnson E 498 Tri Metisse Shepton Mallet  Oxford
— 7. C. Barney B 250 Bultaco Metisse/500 Metisse West Wilts Bicester
8. F.Mayes E 250 Greeves West Wilts Cambridge
OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING 9. P. Fletcher 250 Greeves West Wilts Droxfield
10.  R. Crofts B 250 V.0. Dot Wilts Border Birmingham
TR0 T — . Vo O Keeling 1L R. Price 498 T'ri Motisse Krome Coventry
D. Gale, Wessex Centre 12.  B. Hudson 250 Greeves/500 B.S.A.  Bath Bristol
W. Brown, Club ‘ 14. L. Bird 250 Greeves[500 Metisse  Frome Trowbridge
Clerk of the Cour ’ g 15. A. Read 499 Tribsa North Somerset  Bristol
erk of the Course e . Jo Webb 16. J. Bull 250 Velo/500 Taurus North Somerset  Keynsham
Timekeeper and JUAZE ... 17.  C. Wilkins 500 A.J.S. Bath Bath
Starter R. Wright 18. P. Clark 500 Matchless Bath Bath
8 ) i ’ gh 19.  R. Peplow 500 Triumph Shepton Mallet  Pewsnett
Lap Scorers .. Mr. & Mrs. P. Tudgay, K. Blampied 20. B.Nadin 500 Stallard West Wilts Stafford
Serutineer P. Aven 3; g };Vi]sox;l ; Zgg nglqltxc() Metisse }Nilts Border (E;hippen}}:am
Wiaf M . R. Brou B S.A. frome irmingham
Uhiet Mandhal : R Annetts 54, M. Lewis 500 Thor Fromo Hesslion
Paddock Marshal . B. Francis 25. W. Evans 250 Cotton Frome Warminster
Course Marshals .. o Members of the Frome and 8 i Olabs J 26. P. Dorey 500 Vauis Frome Templecombe
ourse Marshals embers of the Krome and Suppor t.u)l;, C I.ulw. 28, N. Alves 250 Cotton Tor Stroet
Announcer ... P. Bailey 29. D. Rayner 250 Greeves Tor Bridgwater
Treasurer of the Meeting e Mrs. K. Brown 30. T. Bletso 500 Puslab West Wilts Bath
(o . P, r - ] 3 . / ) ilt
Chief Gate Steward ... Mrs. K. Brown g; lc\jd J;glg;?g ggg gl?b?a, I‘Y‘YZE:;(:NIMS E;g]inﬂt _
Medical Officer 33. B. Carter 498 Mustang Frome Tadley
Ambulance . Warminster Red Cross 34. I. Baker B 500 Metisse Copthorne
, g s . ) 35. N. Fish £ 246 Dot Frome Oldham
Programme Sales ... Mrs. S. Jupp and Mrs. V. Gale 36. D. Dugdale T 246 Dot Frorme Royton
Secretary of the Meeting : Mrs. V. Webb, ' 38. J.V.Norman 500 Tribsa Tor Southampton
1, Whithourne Farm Cottages, Corsley, Warminster, Wilts. 39. N‘I Barnard 498 Cochise Lzl'onlo W;}ntage
Shapmanslade 204 40. . Coombes E 250 Greeves Frome Bridgwater
41. M. Aven 490 Tri Metisse Frome Frome
42. T. Pritchard 250 Bultaco Metisse/500 Metisse  I'rome Bristol
WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS 43. P.Turner 250 Greeves/500 Metisse — Bristol M.C. Bristol
You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the admission is 4%‘ C. Spooner E 250 'I“r.xump.h/ 500 Triumph Wilts B order Covcnii!,‘y
SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons having any connection with the 4. A JfL keman 3 500 Triumph \/‘V1‘1t5 Border COV"'!“'Y
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, ineluding the owners 46, B.Goas E 2‘50 Husqvarna Shepton Mallet Yetminster
of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability 47. A. Clowes N 500 'I'rllfﬂa' 7[‘1‘91!.10 (/(0v<-:11(‘1'y
in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your ig B };ﬁih;;i;lillgllu]r]\LE '288 1;4,[‘2:;:5:‘ iz’];\sggv“ ood lgzl‘t’}(:““'y
roperty howsoever caused. ) d. D, 1lhre < ISW! b
property howsoever Crusec 50.  'W. Jackson 250 Cotton Bristol Cloucester
51. T. A. Pewtner 246 Dot Frome Luddgershall
FLAG SIGNALS 52. T.I. Pewtner 246 Dot Frome Luddgershall
Gate—~Start 53. K. Beddoes 250 Gireeves Frome Oldham
o ddoe - N
Black and White Check Flag— IMinish ;‘é % }Ifgﬂﬁ’ow ggg B:(:(OVCH )g]!; Z;}Zn Mallet IEI)(l:i\]lE;llly
Yellow Flag—Caution. Red Wlag— Dangerous. Stop 56.  A. Bailey 246 (ireeves West Wilts Southampton
57. G. Harding E 250 Greeves Frome Melksham
58. K. Green 250 Cotton Mendip Vale Nailsea

The Organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the programme.
Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the public are requested [ Persons crossing th%gzzr:f’tﬁzi;gnormg ihe Course Marshalls,

not to damage the property, cause fires or leave litter. Please put your litter in the OWR EEBR

bins provided.



Note to Competitors: As the number of entries received exceed the number permitted
on the course at one time it will be necessary to run heats. If, however, there are several
non-starters, it may be possible to dispense with the heats. Drivers are requested to be
prepared, therefore, to come to the starting line at short notice when called.

No.

50.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

66.
617.
68.

69.
70.
71

73.
74.
75.
76.
T
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
9l.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97,
98.
100.
101.
120.
121.
122.
123.

125

25.
126.
127.

147.

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock.

Name

A. Browning
(1. Adsett
W. Botfield
M. Griffin
R. Worral
S. Ford

D. Stowe

A. Davis
M. Davis
R. Stowe

R. Taylor
R. Gardiner
A. Hughes

D. E. Rickman

D. J. Rickman

I. England

D. Smith

D. Nolan

(. Haswell

D. Talbot

B. Leigh

P. Jerred

P. Hunt

. Duck

. Viner

Wright

B. Poszpishal

B. Gwynne

A. Roberton

C. Cook

H. White

J. Giles

P. Hunt

H Hopkins

K. Leon

B. Roberts
Sheppard

J. Bance

T. Sleeman

M. Peach

J. Griffin

B. Curtis

R. Snoad

P. Heywood

M. Jones

D. Gladwin

M. Peters

(. Lee

TR

J. Foot

03

=

E

s

E

B

04

=

Machine Club

250 Bultaco Metisse Wilts Border
500 Metisse Frome

500 Metisse Frome

500 B.S.A. Frome

500 Tribsa Frome

250 Gireeves Frome

250 Dot Tor

247 Gireeves Mintey

248 (Gireeves Mintey

R. Stowe Tor

500 Metisse Frome

500 Cheyney B.S.A.

500 B.S.A. Frome

500 Metisse Frome

250 Bultaco Metisse/500 Metisse Hrome
500 Tri Metisse Frome

498 Metisse Frome

250 Greeves Krome

498 Tribsa Tor

250 Gireeves Frome

250 Greeves Trome

500 Tribsa West Wilts
246 Greeves Frome

250 Greeves Wilts Border
500 B.S.A. Frome

250 Greeves
500 Tribsa

250 Greeves/500 Matchless

250 Greeves

250 Dot/500 Tribsa

250 Gireeves
490 Triumph
500 Metisse
250 B.L.L.
500 Metisse
500 Metisse
250 Metisse
500 Metisse
498 Metisse
500 Metisse
250 Dot

500 Metisse
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 Llwynog

490 M.G. Triumph

250 Cireeves
250 Cotton

250 Greeves

Wilts Border
Tor

Frome
Bristol M.C.
West Wilts
Bristol
West Wilts
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
West Wilts
West Wilts
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
West Wilts

Frome

Home Town

Birmingham
Godalming
Ewell
Stockbridge
Balcombe
Whitchurch
Stratford-on
Avon
Gloucester
(Hloucester
Stratford-on
Avon
Bruton
Normandy
Farrington
Gurney
New Milton
New Milton
Lymington
Ash
Stroud
Southampton
Stroud
Eastleigh
Worplesdon
Semley
Calne
Windlesham
Devizes
Glastonbury
Bicester
Stroud
Swindon
Bristol
Pembury

Swindon
Surbiton
Westbury
Inkpen
Ledbury
Eastbourne
Frome
Hordle
Eastleigh
Hordle
Warminster
Warminster
Eastleigh
Bishop
Waltham
Blandford

152.
153.
102.
140.
174.
180.

Name Machine Club Home Town
D. Witt E 250 D.W.S. Wilts Border Chippenham
D. Chubb 350 Special Frome Frome

R. Jordan E 500 Metisse Frome Inkpen

1. Greer I 250 Dot Tor Coleshill

P. Lamper E 250 Greeves Frome

B. Worthington B 246 Greeves Frome Thatcham

WHEN LEAVING THE COURSE, PLEASE DRIVE IN
TWO LANES.
WARMINSTER RIGHT LANE, FROME LEFT LANE.

THE ROYAL OAK

CORSLEY
(A.362 FROME TO WARMINSTER ROAD)

NEW BUFFET BAR
FIRST CLASS SKITTLE ALLEY

ALF HICKIN

WARMINSTER
PHONE: 2095

Top Quality Guaranteed Used Cars

V.I.P. PETROL — ANY MAKE OF
NEW CAR SUPPLIED

CARS AVAILABLE FOR DRIVE-HIRE
AT MODERATE TERMS

DRIVING TUITION & REPAIRS




RACE 1. EVEN

T 1.

1st. Leg of 250 c.c. Moto Cross.

Open to Experts and Invited Juniors up to 250c.c. 10 Laps.
2. R. Abbott 57. G. Harding
3. S. Wiggins 59. A. Browning
4. (. Wiggins 67. M. Davis
5. K. Messenger 74. D. Rickman
7. C. Barney 87. B.Gwynne
8. F.Mayes 93. H. Hopkins
10. R. Crofts 121.  R. Snoad
34. N. Fish 123. M. Jones
36.  D. Dugdale 126. M. Peters
40. (. Coombes 127. G. Lee
44. C. Spooner 147, J. Foot
46. B. Goss 1562. D. Witt
9. P. Fletcher 65. D. Stowe
21. B. Wilson 66. A. Davis
28. N. Alves 68. R. Stowe
38. J. Norman 140. E. Greer
53. K. Beddoes 88. A. Roberton
54. M. Beddoes 89. C. Cook
56. A. Bailey 101. J. Griffin
174. P. Lamper 180. E. Worthington
50. W. Jackson
S §
1. ‘\'{ 2 Sé 3 ~‘1) 4 5
6 7 8 9 10

RACE 2. EVENT 5.

1. R. Hoare

9. P. Fletcher

11. R. Price
12. B. Hudson
14. L. Bird
15. A. Read
16. J. Bull

17. C. Wilkins
18. P. Clark
21. B. Wilson
24. M. Lewis
25. W. Evans
26. P. Dorey
28. N. Alves
29. D. Rayner

1st. Leg Juniors up to 1,000 c.c.

30.

53.

Heat. 1.

T. Bletso

C. Bletso

M. Beale

B. Carter

J. Norman
M. Barnard
M. Aven

T. Pritchard
P. Turner

A. Jakeman
A. Clowes

T. A. Pewtner
T. I. Pewtner
K. Beddoes

FIRST 20 TO FINAL

3 Laps.

.................. . AT 5 6 i
8 9 10 11 12 e 13 14
15 16 17 18 19 20

RAGE 3.

54.
56.
56.
58.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
68.
70.
71.
7.
79.

M. Beddoes
P. Hoult
A. Bailey
E. Green
W. Botfield
M. Griffin
R. Worral
S. Ford

D. Stowe
A. Davis
R. Stowe
R. Gardiner
A. Hughes
D. Nolan
D. Talbot

EVENT 5.

1st. Leg Juniors up to 1,000 c.c.

80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
88.
89.
90.
95.
96.
101.
122.

153.

B. Leigh

P. Jerred

P. Hunt

A. Duck

A. Viner

S. Wright

B. Poszpishal

A. Roberton

C. Cook

H. White

B3. Roberts
Sheppard

J. Griffin

P. Heywood

D. Chubb

FIRST 20 TO FINAL

Heat 2. 3 Laps.

3 4 5 6 7
8. lsom KO, M ™ ® EP% e e | | y— 14
15 i 16 17 18 19 20

RACE 4. EVENT 2.

2.

6.

s
22.
34.
44.
48.
49.
60.
69.
73.
74.
11.
12.
14.
24.
31.
33.
39.
19.

1st. Leg of 500 c.c. Moto Gross.

Experts and Invited Juniors 301 c.c. and up to 1,000c.c. 12 Laps.
R. Abbott 75. 1. England
J. Johnson 76. D.Smith
C. Barney 78. . Haswell
R. Brough 87. B. Gwynne
F. Baker 91. J. Giles
C. Spooner 92. P. Hunt
L. Hughes 94. K. Leon
D. Threadingham 97. J. Bance
G. Adsett 98. T. Sleeman
R. Taylor 100. M. Peach
D. E. Rickman 120. B. Curtis
D. J. Rickman 125. D. Gladwin
R.. Price 102. R. Jordan
B. Hudson 41. M. Aven
L. Bird 47. A. Clowes
M. Lewis 61. W. Botfield
C. Bletso 70. R. Gardiner
B. Carter 77.  D. Nolan
M. Barnard 122. P. Heywood
R. Peplow 20. B. Nadin
1\.20 2. C” 3‘71~ 4o B,
6.. o % 8 9 10
RACE 5. Final of 1st. Leg Juniors up to 1,000 c.c.
Sy X e
18@ 2HO 3 Dg 4 5 6. 7




RACE 6. EVENT 1.

2.

2nd. Leg of 250 c.c. Moto Cross. 10 Laps.

R. Abbott 57. G. Harding
S. Wiggins 59. A. Browning
G. Wiggins 67. M. Davis
K. Messenger 74. D.J. Rickman
C. Barney 87. B. Gwynne
F. Mayes 93. H. Hopkins
R. Crofts 121.  R. Snoad
N. Fish 123. M. Jones
D. Dugdale 126. M. Peters
G. Coombes 127. . Lee
C. Spooner 147. J. Foot
B. Goss 152. D. Witt
P. Fletcher 65. D. Stowe
B. Wilson 66. A. Davis
N. Alves 68. R. Stowe
J. Norman 140. E. Greer
K. Beddoes 88. A. Roberton
M. Beddoes 89. C. Cook
A. Bailey 101. J. Griffin
P. Lamper 180. E. Worthington
W. Jackson
/ -
16T s ﬁf“ 3.8 4 5
6 7 8 9 10

18th JULY—TOR M.C. MOTO CROSS.

25th JULY—SHEPTON MALLET SCRAMBLE, WESTBURY SUB MENDIP.

15th AUGUST—BRISTOL SCRAMBLE, DODINGTON PARK.

RAGCE 7. EVENT 6. Juniors up to 1,000c.c. Heat 1. 3 Laps.

1. R. Hoare 30. T. Bletso
9. P. Fletcher 31. C. Bletso
11. R. Price 32. M. Beale
12. B. Hudson 33. B. Carter
14. L. Bird 38. J. Norman
15. A. Read 39. M. Barnard
16. J. Bull 41. M. Aven
17. C. Wilkins 42. T. Pritchard
18. P. Clark 43. P.Turner
21. B. Wilson 45.  A. Jakeman
24, M. Lewis 47. A. Clowes
25. W. Evans 51. T. A. Pewtner
26. P. Dorey 52. T.I. Pewtner
28. N. Alves 53. K. Beddoes
29. D. Rayner
First 20 to Final
1] 2 3 4 5 6
8 9 10, 11 12 13
15 16 17 18 19 20

S

RACE 8. EVENT 6. Juniors up to 1,000¢.c.

Heat 2. 3 Laps.

54. M. Beddoes 80. B. Leigh
55. P. Hoult 81. P.Jerred
56. A. Baily 82. P. Hunt
58. L. Green 83. A. Duck
61. W. Botfield 84. A. Viner
62. M. Griffin 85. 5. Wright
63. R. Worrall 86. B. Poszpishall
64. 8. Ford 88. A. Roberton
65. D. Stowe 89. (. Cook
66. A. Davis 90. H. White
68. R. Stowe 95. B. Roberts
70. R. Gardiner 96. Sheppard
71.  A. Hughes 101, J. Griffin
77. D. Nolan 122.  P. Heywood
79. D. Talbot 153.  D. Chubb
First 20 to Final
| . J— 3. 4 st 6 7
8 9 10 W 12 43 14
15 16. 17 18 19. 20
RACE 9. EVENT 2. 2nd. Leg of 500 c.c. Moto Cross. 12 Laps.
2. R. Abbott 75. 1. England
6. J.Johnson 76. D. Smith
7. C. Barney 78.  G. Haswell
22.  R. Brough 87. B. Gwynne
34. K. Baker 91. J. Giles
44. C. Spooner 92. P. Hunt
48. L. Hughes 94. K. Leon
49. D. Threadingham 97. J. Bance
60. G. Adsett 98. T. Sleeman
69. R. Taylor 100. M. Peach
73.  D. E. Rickman 120. B. Curtis
74. D.J. Rickman 1256.  D. Gladwin
11. R. Price 102. R. Jordan
12.  B. Hudson 41. M. Aven -
14. L. Bird 47. A. Clowes
24. M. Lewis 61.  W. Botfield
31. C. Bletso 70. R. Gardiner
33. B. Carter 77.  D. Nolan
39. M. Barnard 122, P. Heywood
19. R. Peplow 20. B. Nadin
\,
4 o 120 3Cfl Lo B
6 7 8 9 10
RACE 10. EVENT 6. Final of 2nd. Juniors up to 1,000c¢.c.
¢ D , >
3 . 2.5 5 3 0 4 5 6 7 8




RACE 11. EVENT 7. Experis only 250c.c. up to 1,000¢.c. 8 Laps.

2. R. Abbott 75. 1. England
3. S. Wiggins 76. D.Smith
4. G. Wiggins 78. . Haswell
5. K. Messenger 87. B.Gwynne
6. J.Johnson 91. J. Giles
7. C. Barney 92. P. Hunt
8. F.Mayes 93. H. Hopkins
10. R. Crofts 94. K. Leon
22. R. Broughs 97. J. Bance
34, F. Baker 98. T. Sleeman
36. D. Dugdale 100. M. Peach
40. G. Coombes 120. B. Curtis
44. C. Spooner 121. R. Snoad
46. B. Goss 123. M. Jones
48. L. Hughes 125. D. Gladwin
49. D. Threadingham 126. M. Peters
57. G. Harding 127. G.Lee
59. A. Browning 147. J. Foot
60. . Adsett 152. D. Witt
67. M. Davis 102. R. Jordan

73. D. E. Rickman

50. W. Jackson

74. D.J. Rickman 19. R. Peplow
20. B.Nadin ' / p
r)
1 74‘ o 140 3 '/ 4 5
6 7 8 9 10.

AWARDS AND EVENTS

EVENT 1.
EVENT 2.
EVENT 3.
EVENT 4.
EVENT 5.
EVENT 6.
EVENT 7.

1st. Leg of 250 c.c. Moto Cross.

1st. Leg of 500 c.c. Moto Cross.

2nd. Leg of 250 c.c. Moto Cross.

2nd. Leg of 500 c.c. Moto Cross.

1st. Junior up to 250 c.c.

2nd. Junior 301 c.c. and up to 1,000 c.c.
Experts 250 c.c. and up to 1,000 c.c.

Events 1, 2, 3 and 4. ist  2nd 8rd 4th 5th 6th Tth  8th  9th 10tk

£12  £10 £8

Event 5 and 6.

£6 £4 £ £ £ 10/~ 10/~

£  £3  £2 30~ £1 €1 10/~ 10/-

Event 7. Experts only.

£8  £6

Moto Cross events will be run over two legs. Points will be awarded as follows : One for

£5 £4 £3 £2 £ 10/~ 10/-

first. Two for 2nd. ete. at the end of the second leg, points will be totalled and the rider
with the LOWEST number will be awarded a further £10 and Trophy to be held for
one year. 2nd. Lowest £8, 3rd. Lowest £6, 4th. Lowest £4, 5th. Lowest £2, 6th. Lowest

£1.

PITS

PrrcoNTROL

a

{

POOL CORNER

=

RED cRess

WARMINSTER

camMp CORT——

LONGLEAT PARK
LADIES TONET
G.T. — GENTS TOoILET
PRQHIBITED AREA
QUARRY BENS

LT =
PA —

EXPERTS don’t forget the—

ROB WALKER TROPHY SCRAMBLE at LEIGHTON

|SECRETARY

FwQud b
_—9

on SUNDAY, 8th AUGUST, 1965

run of course by the Frome & District

Prize MonNEy — £350
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 —




250c.c. MOTO CROSS
50 b adknan e A i, i Ladh so0c.c. MOTO CROSS
2. R. Abbott 1st. Leg 2nd. Leg Total
3. 5. Wiggins 2. R. Abbott
4. (. Wiggins 6. J.Johnson
5. K. Messenger 3 7. C. Barney
7. C. Barney 22. R. Brough
8. F. Mayes :L ~3 T 34. F. Baker
10.  R. Crofts 44. (. Spooner
34. N. Fish 48. L. Hughes
36. D. Dugdale ] 49. D. Threadingham
40. G. Coombes 60. (. Adsett
44. C. Spooner 69. R. Taylor
46. B. Goss 73. D. E. Rickman
9. P. Fletcher 74. D.J. Rickman 3 J
21.  B. Wilson 75. 1. England
28. N. Alves ! 76. D.Smith
38. J. Norman ‘ 78. G. Haswell
53. K. Beddoes 87. B. Gwynne
56.  A. Bailey f 91. J. Giles 2. 3 5
57. G. Harding 92. P. Hunt
59. A. Browning 94, K. Leon
67. M. Davis / . / 2. 97. J. Bance
74. D.J. Rickman 1 98. T. Sleeman
87. B. Gwynne 100. M. Peach
93. H. Hopkins 120. B. Curtis f 9 3
121.  R. Snoad 125. D. Gladwin
123. M. Jones 102. R. Jordan
126. M. Peters 11. R. Price
127.  G. Lee 12. B. Hudson
147. J. Foot 14. L. Bird
152. D. Witt 24. M. Lewis
65. D. Stowe 31. C. Bletso
66. A. Davis 33. B. Carter
68. R.Stowe 39. M. Barpard
140. E. Greer 41. M. Aven
88. A. Roberton 47. A. Clowes
89. C Cook ‘ 61. W. Botfield
101, J. Griftin 70. R. Gardiner
174. P. Lamper 1 122. P. Heywood
180. E. Worthington ) ) ‘ 5 ) " . " .
) 6'7 2% 3§q 450 [ 6 6K6}n SQFJ/%




J. Difazio Motorcycles
of FROME

SPECIAL ENGINEERS IN MANX, NORTON

AND GOLD STAR TUNING LORD
ALL CLASSES OF COMPETITION WORK
ACCIDENT, FRAME /FORK REPAIRS | BATH
STOVE ENAMELLING iavites you
YOUR LOCAL C'}REEVES AGENT 10 visit
AND FOR YOUR NEW his Stately Home

HONDA, ARIEL, B.S.A., TRIUMPH

FRANCIS BARNETT, SUZUKI LONGLEAT

MOTORCYCLES

WARMINSTER WILTSHIRE
LAMBRETTA: VESPA AND TINA The first house to open to the public. Sece the PARK, wooDs and
SCOOTERS GARDENS. Year by year, many thousands visit LONGLEAT to see the
famous display of RHODODENDRONS and AZALEAS. The ceilings of
Telephone: 2913 the sTATE Roowms, the work of Italian craftsmen are beautifully

moulded, painted and gilded. The walls covered with GENOA VELVET
in red and gold, and embossed SPANISH LEATHER. Indeed “THE TREA-
SURE HOUSE OF THE WEST"",

w ey m 0 u t h M oto r Cyc I e S e rVice s ‘ Admission 3/6, Children 1/6 Refreshments served from Easter to Oct,

When in the West visit the mighty

33, Vallis Way, Frome.  Phone : 2800 CHEDDAR CAVES

at the foot of the Cheddar Gorge

GRAND GOUGH’S CAVE  Admission 3/-, Children 1/6
FAIRYLIKE COX’S CAVE Admission 2/6, Children 1/3

Your Local Motor-cycle shop, where all the Boy’s are really keen Both Longleat and Cheddar are open every day except
Christmas Day
on the sport. We can supply all your Motor-cycling needs from a Then wine and dine at
et : 1 THE CAVE MAN RESTAURANT
real road burner — to the humblest Moped. Competition bikes in which meals are served in comfort and elegance

made to your requirements. For full details, re party bookings etc., write

A. A. Bowen, M.1.P.R., Publicity Department, Longleat, Warminster
Tel. Maiden Bradley 324 - 365
G. Robertson, Manager, Cheddar Caves, Somerset. Tel. Cheddar 343

— REAL MOTOR-CYCLING IS A “MANS” SPORT — ‘ : e




West of England Centre

for
QUALITY and PERFORMANCE

Your Local Agent for
Jaguar
Daimler
Aston Martin

Alfa Romeo
Austin

® TFactory trained staff

® Comprehensive workshop equipment
® Latest electronic tuning and test equipment

SEND YOUR CAR TO OUR WORKSHOPS AND EXPERIENCE OUR
SPECIALIST SERVICING AND TUNING AT NO EXTRA CHARGE

@:-: CORSLEY GARAGE °

WILTSHIRE
' Tel Chapmanslade 348

Printed by Frome Standard Printing Ltd.



